
ANALYSIS OF PERSONAL OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS 

This Contract, along with its solicitation documentation, is on file and available for public inspection in 

the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer.  Please call (601) 359-4500 for more information.  

Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. 3160002708 

Education Consulting Services for Oakley Youth Development Center 

As identified in Executive Order 1362, each agency awarding, renewing, or amending any professional 

or personal services contract reported online pursuant to the Mississippi Accountability and 

Transparency Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an analysis describing the reasons for 

awarding, renewing, or amending the contract. 

PLEASE SELECT APPROPRIATE ACTION: 

 X   Awarding     Renewing     Amending 

Vendor Name:        Total Employee Sourcing, LLC      

Vendor Contact:                       William Riley____________________                                                        

Vendor Address:                      656 Village Market Dr. Chapin, SC 29036               

Vendor Phone Number:     (803) 281-8884            

ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT: 

MDHS released Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. 3160002708 for Education Consulting Services on March 

19, 2019.  As a result, four (4) vendors submitted a bid. One bid was rejected due to not being delivered 

on time as stated in the IFB. Total Employee Sourcing, LLC was deemed responsive, responsible and 

submitted the lowest bid for education consulting services; therefore, MDHS awarded Total Employee 

Souring, LLC the Contract in the amount of $12,000.00.  The initial term of this Contract is for one (1) 

year, beginning July 1, 2019, and ending June 30, 2020, with MDHS having the option to renew for two 

(2) successive two-year terms,  may be subject to Public Procurement Review Board (PPRB) approval.   

_________________________________      ______________ 

Chief Procurement Officer           Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AAC932E7-1A79-47E9-9149-2F81048E08BA

5/7/2019



 

Amended Timeline 

IFB No. 3160002708 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) NO. 3160002708 

EDUCATION CONSULTING SERVICES  
AMENDED TIMELINE 

Section 1.1 — Timeline, is Amended as follows: 

Anticipated Date of the Notice of Intent to Award May 20, 2019  

Anticipated Post-Award Debriefing Request Due Date May 23, 2019, 5:00 PM, CDT 

Anticipated Post-Award Debriefing "Held-By" Date May 29, 2019, 5:00 PM, CDT 

Anticipated Protest Deadline Date May 27, 2019, 5:00 PM, CDT  

— INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK — 

Page 1 of 1 


